1
dc1870af
DEMO MANUAL DC1870A
Description
LT3081
1.5A Single Resistor Rugged
Linear Regulator with Monitors
DC1870A is a 1.5A low dropout linear regulator featuring

An example thermal image shows the temperature distribu-
tion on the PC board. The test is done in still air at room
temperature with 2.3W power dissipation in the LT3081
Figure 3. Temperature Rise at 2.3W Dissipation
IC. This gives an IC junction-to-ambient thermal resistance
of θJA = 16°C/W on the demo board.
4
dc1870af
DEMO MANUAL DC1870A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN2 Cap., X5R 10µF 50V 20% 1210 Taiyo Yuden UMK325BJ106MM-T
2 1 C1 Cap., X5R 22µF 16V 20% 1206 Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ226ML-T
3 1 C4 Cap., X7R 0.01µF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C103KAT2A
4 1 R1 Res., Chip 24.3k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060324K3FKEA
5 1 R2 Res., Chip 30.1k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060330K1FKEA
6 1 R3 Res., Chip 36.5k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060336K5FKEA
7 1 R4 Res., Chip 49.9k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060349K9FKEA
8 1 R5 Res., Chip 66.5k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060366K5FKEA
9 1 R6 Res., Chip 100k 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
10 1 R9 Res., Chip 499Ω 0.125W 1% 0805 Vishay CRCW0805499RFKEA
11 1 R13 Res., Chip 499Ω 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603499RFKEA
12 1 R14 Res., Chip 1k 0.1W 5% 0603 Vishay CRCW06031K00JNEA
13 1 U1 I.C., Linear Regulator TSSOP16-FE/TSSOP16-BB Linear Technology Corporation LT3081EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 Cap., Aluminum 10µF 50V 10% OSCON-CE-5 Sun Electronics 50CE10BSS
2 0 C2, C3 (Opt) Cap., 0603